General Description
The DS3992 is a low-cost, two-channel controller for
cold-cathode fluorescent lamps (CCFLs) that are used
to backlight liquid crystal displays (LCDs). The DS3992
can drive multiple CCFLs per channel, making it ideal
for 4- and 6-lamp LCD PC monitor and TV applications.
The DS3992 uses a push-pull drive scheme to convert a
DC voltage (5V to 24V) to the high voltage (300VRMS to

+Denotes lead-free package.
T&R denotes tape-and-reel package.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE DIMMING
FREQUENCY RANGE BRIGHT POLARITY PIN-PACKAGE
DS3992Z-09P+ -40°C to +85°C 90Hz to 220Hz Positive 16 SO-16 (150 mils)
DS3992Z-09N+ -40°C to +85°C 90Hz to 220Hz Negative 16 SO-16 (150 mils)
DS3992Z-18P+ -40°C to +85°C 180Hz to 440Hz Positive 16 SO-16 (150 mils)
DS3992Z-18N+ -40°C to +85°C 180Hz to 440Hz Negative 16 SO-16 (150 mils)
DS3992Z-09P+T&R -40°C to +85°C 90Hz to 220Hz Positive 16 SO-16 (150 mils)
DS3992Z-09N+T&R -40°C to +85°C 90Hz to 220Hz Negative 16 SO-16 (150 mils)
DS3992Z-18P+T&R -40°C to +85°C 180Hz to 440Hz Positive 16 SO-16 (150 mils)
DS3992Z-18N+T&R -40°C to +85°C 180Hz to 440Hz Negative 16 SO-16 (150 mils)